Resolution abolishing the City of La Crosse SLFRF Program Award Committee.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, in October 2021, the Common Council approved a Memorandum of understanding (MOU) with the La Crosse Community Foundation regarding the disbursement of American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA) funds to which the MOU required the creation of an independent committee to evaluate proposals received by the Community Foundation per Resolution 21-1422; and

WHEREAS, the City of La Crosse SLFRF Program Award Committee was created to serve as this committee; and

WHEREAS, the project associated with the MOU with the Community Foundation is coming to completion and there no longer is a need for the City of La Crosse SLFRF Award Committee.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City of La Crosse SLFRF Program Award Committee is abolished.

I, Nikki M. Elsen, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on March 14, 2024.

Nikki M. Elsen, WCMC, City Clerk

um, M Eun

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin